# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decision Support Technologies, Inc.		07/01/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Air-Transport IT Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	6675 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 210	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32821	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595135	PROPWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68250.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0913

900048238

00 07% F

Signature:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
Date:	05/04/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC192#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0914

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Decision Support Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 6675 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 210, Orlando, FL 32821 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark PROPWORKS and the registered owner of U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,595,135 therefor, and the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2002, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Air-Transport IT Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6675 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 210, Orlando, FL 32821 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of July 1, 2002, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,595,135, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Mark assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

DECISION SUPPORT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: May 4th, 2006

By:

Betros Wakim

resident

\\\NORTHVA • 68250/0001 - 339126 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0915